

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: WBSH10625

Wall shelf for sink baskets - 1060mm - 1 shelf



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Wall Shelf for Sink Baskets (1060mm, 1 Shelf, WBSH10625)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Wall Shelf for Sink Baskets. This product is designed to provide a robust and efficient storage solution for your kitchen or commercial space. It is ideal for organizing sinks and maximizing available space.

2. Safety Information

- Installation Safety: Ensure the shelf is installed by a qualified professional to avoid accidents.
- Load Capacity: Do not exceed the maximum load capacity of the shelf to prevent damage or injury.
- Stability: Ensure that the shelf is mounted on a sturdy wall capable of supporting its weight.
- Cleaning Safety: Use non-abrasive cleaners to prevent damage and ensure that cleaning solutions are kept out of reach of children.
- General Use: Keep the area around the shelf free from obstructions and only place intended, non-flammable items on the shelf.

3. Product Specifications

- Model Number: WBSH10625
- Dimensions: 1060 mm Width x 300 mm Depth x 200 mm Height
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Weight Capacity: 100 kg
- Finish: Brushed
- Assembly Required: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Tools Required:

- Drill
- Level
- Screwdriver
- Measuring Tape
- Wrench

2. Installation Steps:

- Choose a suitable wall for installation. Ensure it is strong enough to support the weight.
- Measure and mark the desired height for the shelf on the wall.
- Use a level to draw a straight line across at the marked height.
- Mark the locations for the mounting brackets based on the shelf's dimensions.
- Drill holes into the wall at the marked locations for the mounting brackets.
- Secure the mounting brackets to the wall using the appropriate screws and anchors.
- Hang the shelf onto the mounted brackets ensuring it is securely placed.
- Double-check stability with a level.

5. Operation

- Ensure the shelf is securely fastened before use.
- Load items evenly across the shelf to maintain balance.
- Avoid placing excessively heavy items on one side to prevent tipping.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the shelf regularly with a damp cloth and mild detergent.
- Avoid cleaning agents containing bleach or abrasive materials that may scratch or damage the surface.
- Check all screws and brackets periodically to ensure they remain tight; retighten if necessary.

7. Troubleshooting

- Shelf Wobbling: Ensure that all screws are tightened and the shelf has been installed on a stable wall.
- Rust Formation: Ensure adequate drying after cleaning to prevent moisture build-up. Regularly check for any signs of corrosion.
- Load Capacity Issues: If items are sagging the shelf, redistribute weight or remove excess items immediately.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the product responsibly. If the shelf is no longer needed, recycle metal components where possible. Check local regulations regarding disposal of commercial kitchen equipment.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase! Please read this manual thoroughly to ensure safe and efficient use of your Wall Shelf for Sink Baskets.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Wandregal für Spülkörbe 1060mm - Artikelnummer WBSH10625

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Wandregals für Spülkörbe mit einer Länge von 1060 mm. Dieses Produkt ist speziell für die sichere und effiziente Aufbewahrung von Spülkörben konzipiert und wurde unter Einhaltung höchster Qualitätsstandards gefertigt.

2. Sicherheitshinweise

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Regal an einer stabilen Wand montiert ist, die das Gewicht der Spülkörbe tragen kann.
- Verwenden Sie nur die mitgelieferten oder geeigneten Befestigungsmaterialien.
- Halten Sie das Regal und die darauf abgelegten Gegenstände von Wasserquellen fern, um die Rutschgefahr zu minimieren.
- Überladen Sie das Regal nicht, um ein Umkippen oder Abbrechen zu vermeiden.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Regal regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen oder Abnutzungen überprüft wird.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Edles Edelstahl
- Länge: 1060 mm
- Anzahl der Regale: 1
- Maximal belastbar: 150 kg (gleichmäßig verteilt)
- Oberflächenbehandlung: Rostfrei und leicht zu reinigen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Standort an der Wand, der genügend Platz für das Regal und die Spülkörbe bietet.
- Verwenden Sie eine Wasserwaage, um sicherzustellen, dass das Regal gerade montiert wird.
- Markieren Sie die Bohrlöcher, die sich an den Montagepunkten des Regals befinden.
- Bohren Sie die Löcher (empfohlene Größe: 8 mm) und setzen Sie die Dübel ein.
- Befestigen Sie das Regal mit den passenden Schrauben an der Wand, um sicherzustellen, dass es stabil hält.
- Überprüfen Sie nach der Montage, ob das Regal fest sitzt und keine Bewegungen zeigt.

5. Betrieb

Platzieren Sie die Spülkörbe gleichmäßig auf dem Regal, um eine optimale Stabilität zu gewährleisten. Achten Sie darauf, das Regal nicht zu überladen, um eine sichere Nutzung zu garantieren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie das Regal regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie die Schrauben und Befestigungen regelmäßig und ziehen Sie diese bei Bedarf nach.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Regal wackelt oder ist nicht stabil.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Montage und ziehen Sie die Schrauben nach. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Regal an einer stabilen Wand montiert ist.
- Problem: Rost oder unschöne Flecken.
Lösung: Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche mit einem geeigneten Edelstahlreiniger und vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit aggressiven Chemikalien.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Ziel ist es, umweltfreundlich und nachhaltig zu handeln.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Wandplank voor Spoelbakmanden 1060mm (WBSH10625)

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Wandplank voor Spoelbakmanden 1060mm. Dit product is ontworpen om te voldoen aan de hoogste normen van functionaliteit en gebruiksgemak. Het biedt een stevige en betrouwbare oplossing voor het opslaan van spoelbakmanden in professionele keukens.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de wandplank stevig aan de muur is bevestigd om ongelukken of schade te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de wandplank alleen voor de beoogde doeleinden zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.
- Houd de plank en de omgeving vrij van hinderlijke stoffen, vocht of vet om uitglijden te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage of schade; vervang indien nodig om veiligheidsredenen.
- Volg lokale richtlijnen voor het gebruik van de wandplank en zorg voor een veilige werkomgeving.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1060 mm (L) x 300 mm (D)
- Materiaal: RVS (roestvrij staal)
- Draagvermogen: Maximaal 100 kg
- Installatiemethode: Wandmontage
- Kleur: Zilver
- Geschikt voor gebruik in commerciële keukens.

4. Installatie

Stap 1: Controleer de inhoud van het pakket op een compleet assortiment onderdelen en bevestigingsmaterialen.

Stap 2: Kies een geschikte plek aan de muur voor de installatie, rekening houdend met de hoogte en nabijheid van de spoelbak.

Stap 3: Markeer de plaats waar de plank zal worden gemonteerd. Gebruik een waterpas om te verzekeren dat de plank recht komt.

Stap 4: Boor gaten in de muur op de gemarkeerde plekken, afhankelijk van het type muur (bijv. beton, gipsplaten).

Stap 5: Plaats de montagehaken of steunen in de geboorde gaten.

Stap 6: Bevestig de wandplank aan de muur met de meegeleverde schroeven en zorg ervoor dat alles stevig is vastgedraaid.

Stap 7: Controleer nogmaals of de plank stevig is en niet wiebelt.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

Plaats de spoelbakmanden op de wandplank en zorg ervoor dat ze goed gecentreerd en gelijkmatig verdeeld zijn. Vermijd overbelasting van de plank voor optimale veiligheid.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de wandplank regelmatig met een mild reinigingsmiddel en een zachte doek om vlekken en vuil te verwijderen.
- Gebruik geen agressieve of schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer op losse schroeven en bevestigingen; draai ze indien nodig aan.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Wandplank wiebelt of is niet stevig.
Oplossing: Controleer of de plank correct is gemonteerd en dat alle schroeven goed zijn vastgedraaid.
- Probleem: Roest of vlekken op het oppervlak.
Oplossing: Maak schoon met een roestvrijstalen reiniger; voorkom langdurige blootstelling aan vocht.
- Probleem: Onvoldoende draagvermogen.
Oplossing: Controleer of de plank niet overbelast is en dat deze correct is geïnstalleerd.

8. Afvalverwerking

Zorg ervoor dat u deze wandplank op de juiste manier weggooit in overeenstemming met de lokale regelgeving voor het verwerken van industriële producten en materialen.

9. Contact

Voor meer informatie, hulp of vragen kunt u contact opnemen via:

E-mailadres: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor uw keuze voor onze Wandplank voor Spoelbakmanden. Wij hopen dat dit product aan uw verwachtingen voldoet.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Estante de Pared para Cestas de Fregadero 1060 mm

1. Información General

Este estante de pared está diseñado para proporcionar un espacio adicional de almacenamiento para cestas de fregadero, facilitando la organización y el acceso a los utensilios y herramientas de cocina. Este producto es ideal para entornos de cocina profesional y comercial.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Instalación Segura: Asegúrese de que el estante esté correctamente fijado a la pared utilizando los soportes y anclajes recomendados.
- Capacidad de Carga: No exceda la carga máxima recomendada de 50 kg.
- Uso Apropiado: Utilice solo para el propósito previsto y no como escalera o para otros usos no recomendados.
- Mantenimiento: Revise los soportes periódicamente para asegurar que estén en buenas condiciones.
- Evitar Daños: No golpee ni sobrecargue el estante para evitar daños estructurales.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: WBSH10625
- Dimensiones: 1060 mm de ancho
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Capacidad de Carga: 50 kg
- Color: Acero inoxidable pulido
- Número de estantes: 1 estante

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Herramientas Necesarias: Taladro, destornillador, nivel, cinta métrica, y un juego de llaves.
- Instrucciones de Instalación:
 1. Determine la ubicación deseada en la pared.
 2. Marque los puntos de perforación en la pared utilizando el nivel para asegurar que el estante esté recto.
 3. Perfore los agujeros y coloque los anclajes según las instrucciones del fabricante.
 4. Fije los soportes del estante en la pared utilizando tornillos.
 5. Coloque el estante en los soportes y ajuste según sea necesario.

5. Operación

- Coloque los artículos de cocina sobre el estante de manera que estén distribuidos uniformemente.
- Utilice el estante exclusivamente para almacenamiento; no saque o empuje objetos que puedan causar el deslizamiento de su carga.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Use un paño húmedo y un detergente suave para limpiar el estante. Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie del acero inoxidable.
- Mantenimiento: Inspeccione el estante mensualmente para detectar signos de corrosión o daño, y realice reparaciones inmediatas si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El estante se desliza: Verifique que los soportes estén bien ajustados y que no haya sobrecarga.
- Ruidos al colocar artículos: Asegúrese de que el estante esté correctamente instalado y ajustado de manera segura.

8. Disposición

Al final de su vida útil, el estante debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de reciclaje de metales. Consulte a su autoridad local sobre la eliminación adecuada.

9. Contacto

Para más información o para consultas, puede contactarnos en:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Étagère murale pour paniers de lavabo (1060 mm, 1 étagère)

1. Informations générales

Ce produit est une étagère murale conçue pour optimiser l'espace de rangement au-dessus des lavabos en restaurant ou en cuisine. Fabriquée avec des matériaux robustes, cette étagère offre une solution pratique pour garder votre espace de travail organisé.

2. Informations de sécurité

- L'étagère doit être installée sur un mur solide capable de supporter le poids des articles stockés.
- Assurez-vous que toutes les fixations utilisées soient conformes aux normes de sécurité et adaptées à la surface du mur.
- Ne surchargez pas l'étagère ; respectez la capacité maximale de poids indiquée pour éviter tout risque de chute.
- Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer près de l'installation pour prévenir tout accident.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'intégrité de l'installation et resserrez les vis si nécessaire.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Modèle : WBSH10625
- Longueur : 1060 mm
- Nombre d'étagères : 1
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable (résistant à la corrosion)
- Capacité de poids maximum : 50 kg
- Dimensions du paquet : 1100 mm x 300 mm x 100 mm
- Poids net : 5 kg

4. Installation et configuration

1. Rassemblez tout le matériel nécessaire : perceuse, vis, chevilles, niveau à bulle, mètre ruban et clés.
2. Choisissez un emplacement approprié au-dessus du lavabo, à une hauteur pratique.
3. Utilisez le mètre ruban pour mesurer l'emplacement souhaité. Marquez les points de fixation avec un crayon.
4. Percez des trous dans le mur à l'aide de la perceuse.
5. Insérez les chevilles dans les trous percés.
6. Fixez le support de l'étagère au mur en vissant les vis dans les chevilles.
7. Placez l'étagère sur le support. Assurez-vous qu'elle est fixée solidement.
8. Utilisez le niveau à bulle pour vérifier l'horizontalité et ajustez si nécessaire.

5. Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser l'étagère, placez des paniers ou d'autres articles de manière organisée pour un accès facile. Veillez à ne pas dépasser la capacité de poids maximum.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement l'étagère avec un chiffon doux et un nettoyant non abrasif.
- Évitez l'utilisation de produits chimiques agressifs qui peuvent endommager la surface.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les vis et les fixations pour assurer une installation sécurisée.

7. Dépannage

- Si l'étagère penche, vérifiez le serrage des vis et l'intégrité des fixations.
- En cas de rouille, nettoyez la surface avec un nettoyant doux et appliquez un protecteur pour métal inox.
- Contactez le fabricant si des pièces sont manquantes ou si l'étagère présente des défauts.

8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les ordures ménagères. Consultez les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage des métaux. Recyclez les matériaux lorsque cela est possible.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

E-mail : info@gmgastro.com

Numéro de téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Punto 1: Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la nostra mensola a muro per cestini da lavello (modello WBSH10625). Questo prodotto è stato progettato per soddisfare le più elevate esigenze di spazio e praticità in cucina. Si prega di leggere attentamente il presente manuale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.

Punto 2: Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Assicurarsi che la mensola sia installata su una superficie stabile e sicura.
- Utilizzare solo strumenti appropriati durante l'installazione.
- Non sovraccaricare la mensola oltre il limite di carico specificato.
- Per prevenire lesioni o danni, evitare l'uso in ambienti umidi o bagnati.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto per scopi alternativi a quelli per cui è stato progettato.

Punto 3: Panoramica del Prodotto e specifiche

- Modello: WBSH10625
- Dimensioni: 1060 mm di larghezza
- Materiale: Acciaio inox di alta qualità
- Capacità di carico: 150 kg
- Finitura: Superficie liscia e resistente alla corrosione
- Colore: Acciaio inossidabile lucido

Punto 4: Installazione e Montaggio

1. Assicurarsi di avere a disposizione gli strumenti necessari: trapano, cacciavite, livella e chiave inglese.
2. Scegliere la posizione desiderata per la mensola, assicurandosi che sia accessibile e su una superficie piana.
3. Utilizzare la livella per assicurarsi che la mensola sia in piano.
4. Marcate i punti di fissaggio sulla parete tramite i fori della mensola.
5. Praticare i fori nella parete utilizzando il trapano.
6. Inserire i tasselli nel muro e fissare la mensola con le viti fornite.
7. Verificare che la mensola sia ben salda e sicura prima di utilizzarla.

Punto 5: Funzionamento

Posizionare i cestini da lavello sulla mensola, assicurandosi che il peso sia distribuito uniformemente. Evitare di sovraccaricare la mensola oltre il limite di carico specificato.

Punto 6: Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire la mensola regolarmente con un panno morbido e detergente neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie.
- Controllare periodicamente le viti e i fissaggi per assicurarsi che siano ben serrati.

Punto 7: Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la mensola appare instabile, verificare che sia installata correttamente e che i fissaggi siano saldi.
- In caso di ruggine o corrosione, pulire immediatamente la superficie e applicare un protettivo per acciaio inox.
- Contattare il servizio clienti se si riscontrano problemi persistenti.

Punto 8: Smaltimento

Al momento dello smaltimento, seguire le normative locali riguardanti il riciclaggio e lo smaltimento dei materiali. L'acciaio inox è riciclabile; si prega di smaltirlo in modo responsabile.

Punto 9: Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania